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Office Of The State Court Administrator
o Colorado Judicial Department ' :

. TWO EAST FOURTEENTH AVENUE )
JAMES D. THOMAS . . DENVER, COLORADCO 80203 : . E. KEITH STOTT, Jr.
.STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR (303)861-1111 ) DEPUTY STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR

CERTIFICATION OF SALARIES .
OF JUDGES OF COUNTY COURTS
IN CLASS C AND D COUNTIES

To the General Assembly and the Controller of the State of
Colorado: ' :

Pursuant to Section 13-30-103(1)(k)(I), Colorado Revised Statutes
1372, as amended, the State Court Administrator has determined and
hereby certifies the annual salaries of judges of the county court in
Class C and Class D counties and of all special associate, associate,
and assistant county judges, for the fiscal year commencing July 1,
1983.%, This determination is based upon the following formula,
established by the cited statute: :

AVERAGE NUMBER OF SALARY AS A PERCENT FY 1982-1983

CASES TERMINATED SALARY OF COUNTY JUDGE ~ SALARY BASED ON CLASS
ANNUALLY OF CLASS B COUNTY B SALARY OF $40,588
0 - 400 20% $ 8,.17.60
201 - 800 308 | 12,176.40

‘801 -~ 1200 403 | . 16,235.20

1201 - 1600 50% | | 20,294.00

1601 - 2000 60% ' 24,352.80

2001 - 2600 70% 28, 411. 60

2601 - 3200 808 - 32,470, 40

3201 - ABOVE ' | . 90% , ©36,525.20
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The following table sets forth the location, the average number of
‘terminations for the three years. ending December 31, 1982, in each
Jocation, and the salary, based upon the formula set forth above, to be
paid to the judge in that location for the fiscal y=ar commencing July
1, 1983.

_ : AVERAGE ‘FY 1983-1984
DISTRICT : COUNTY : TERMINATIONS SALARY
lst GILPIN . 767 : $ 12,176, 40"
3rd HUERFANO . 1,459 20,294.00 -
3rd LAS ANIMAS 2,527 : 28,411.,60
4th TELLER 818 ' 16,235.20
5th _ EAGLE-BASALT 376 ' 8,117.60
5th : EAGLE~EAGLE 3,191 32,470.40
5th \AKE 1,132 | 20,294.00-"
Sth UMMIT 3,011 ' 32,470.40
6th ARCHULETA 538 12,176.40
6th - -/ SAN JUAN 124 8,117.60
7th ' JQLTA 2,548 ©28,411.60
7th GENNISON 1,611 24,352.80
7th HINSDALE a2 - 8,117.60 |
7th MONTROSE~NUCLA 377 12,176.40~
7th MONTROSE -MONTROSE 2,035 | 28,411.60
7th . OURAY 369 8,117.60
7th SAN MIGUEL : 496 ©12,176.40
8th g JACKSON : 198 8,117.60
9th GARFIELD~GARFIELD _ 2,387 . 28,411.60
9th _ GARFIELD-RIFLE 1,967 _ 24,352.80
9th PITRIN ' 1,437 20,294.00
9th RIO BLANCO-MEEKER ' 823 : 16,235.20
9th RIO BLANCO-RANGELY 561 12,176.40
llth CHAFFER 2,007 28,411 .60
11th CUSTER ' 81 8,117.60
"11th : FREMONT 2,736 32,470.40
11th PARK 553 15,235.20 -
12th , ALAMOSA ' 1,608 : 24,352.80
12th CONEJOS 628 12,176.40
12th COSTILLA _ 443 12,176.40

12th MINERAL 153 - 8,117.60
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. DISTRICT

12th
12th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
“13th
13th
l4th
1l4th
14th
14th
15th
15th
15th
15th
15th
16th
15th
18th
18th
22nd
22nd

Dated April 15, 1983

COUNTY

RIO GRANDE

SAGUACHE
KIT CARSON
LOGAN
MORGAN
PHILLIPS
SEDGWICK

WASHINGTON

YUMA
GRAND

MOFFAT-DINOSAUR

MOFFAT-CRAIG
ROUTT

BACA
CHEYENNE
KIOWA
PROWERS

BENT

'CROWLEY

OTERO
ELBERT
LINCOL
DOLORES
MONTEZGMA

AVERAGE

TERMINATIONS

FY 1983-1984

SALARY

1,125
540
931

3,393

2,879
332
466

503
763

1,756
157

2,183

2,566
323
338
331

1,222
551
249

2,765
577

1,018
106

1,750

$16,235.20

12,176.40
16,235.20
36,529.20
32,470.40

8,117.60
12,176.40

12,176.40

12,176.40
24,352.80
8,117.60
28,411.60
28,411.60
8,117.60
8,117.60
8,117.60
20,294.00

' 12,176.40

8,117.60

. 32,470.40

12,176.40

16,235.20
8,117.60
24,352. 80

James D Thomaa
,atate Court Administrator



