



KFC 2325.5 .S3 .S96 1983

Office Of The State Court Administrator

Colorado Judicial Department

JAMES D. THOMAS

TWO EAST FOURTEENTH AVENUE DENVER, COLORADO 80203 (303) 851-1111

E. KEITH STOTT, JR.
DEPUTY STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR

CERTIFICATION OF SALARIES OF JUDGES OF COUNTY COURTS IN CLASS C AND D COUNTIES

To the General Assembly and the Controller of the State of Colorado:

Pursuant to Section 13-30-103(1)(k)(I), Colorado Revised Statutes 1972, as amended, the State Court Administrator has determined and hereby certifies the annual salaries of judges of the county court in Class C and Class D counties and of all special associate, associate, and assistant county judges, for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 1983. This determination is based upon the following formula, established by the cited statute:

AVERAGE NUMBER OF CASES TERMINATED ANNUALLY	SALARY AS A PI SALARY OF COUN' OF CLASS B CO	TY JUDGE	FY 1982-1983 SALARY BASED ON CLASS B SALARY OF \$40,588
0 - 400	20%		\$ 8,117.60
401 - 800	30%		12,176.40
801 - 1200	40%		16,235.20
1201 - 1600	50%		20,294.00
1601 - 2000	60%	·	24,352.80
2001 - 2600	70%		28,411.60
2601 - 3200	. 80%		32,470.40
3201 - ABOVE .	90%		36,529.20

CERTIFICATION OF SALARIES
OF JUDGES OF COUNTY COURTS
IN CLASS C AND D COUNTIES
Page 2

The following table sets forth the location, the average number of terminations for the three years ending December 31, 1982, in each location, and the salary, based upon the formula set forth above, to be paid to the judge in that location for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 1983.

DISTRICT	:	COUNTY		AVERAGE ERMINATIONS		FY 1983-1984 SALARY
lst		GILPIN		767		\$ 12,176.40
3rd		HUERFANO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1,459		20,294.00
3rd		LAS ANIMAS		2,527		28,411.60
4th		TELLER		818		16,235.20
5th	-	EAGLE-BASALT		376		8,117.60
5th		EAGLE-EAGLE		3,191		32,470.40
5th		ĻAKE		1,132		20,294.00
5th		SUMMIT		3,011		32,470.40
6th		ARCHULETA		538		12,176.40
6th	- f	SAN JUAN		124		8,117.60
7th		DELTA		2,548		28,411.60
7th		GUNNISON	* .	1,611		24,352.80
7th		HINSDALE		42		8,117.60
7th		MONTROSE-NUCLA		377		12,176.40
7th		MONTROSE-MONTROSE		2,035		28,411.60
7th		OURAY		369		8,117.60
7th		SAN MIGUEL		496		12,176.40
8th	1	JACKSON		198		8,117.60
9th		GARFIELD-GARFIELD		2,387		28,411.60
9th		GARFIELD-RIFLE		1,967		24,352.80
9th		PITKIN		1,437	٠	20,294.00
9th		RIO BLANCO-MEEKER		823		16,235.20
9th		RIO BLANCO-RANGELY		561		12,176.40
11th		CHAFFEE		2,007		28,411.60
11th		CUSTER		81		8,117.60
llth		FREMONT		2,736		32,470.40
11th		PARK		953		16,235.20
12th		ALAMOSA		1,608		24,352.80
12th		CONEJOS		628		12,176.40
12th		COSTILLA		443		12,176.40
12th		MINERAL		153		8,117.60

CERTIFICATION OF SALARIES OF JUDGES OF COUNTY COURTS IN CLASS C AND D COUNTIES Page 3

DISTRICT	COUNTY	AVERAGE TERMINATIONS	FY 1983-1984 SALARY
12th	RIO GRANDE	1,125	\$ 16,235.20
12th	SAGUACHE	540	12,176.40
13th	KIT CARSON	931	16,235.20
13th	LOGAN	3,393	36,529.20
13th	MORGAN	2,879	32,470.40
13th	PHILLIPS	332	8,117.60
13th	SEDGWICK	466	12,176.40
13th	WASHINGTON	503	12,176.40
13th	YUMA	763	12,176.40
14th	GRAND	1,756	24,352.80
14th	MOFFAT-DINOSAUR	157	8,117.60
14th	MOFFAT-CRAIG	2,183	28,411.60
14th	ROUTT	2,566	28,411.60
15th	BACA	323	8,117.60
15th	CHEYENNE	338	8,117.60
15th	KIOWA	331	8,117.60
15th	PROWERS	1,222	20,294.00
16th	BENT	551	12,176.40
16th	CROWLEY	249	8,117.60
16th	OTERO	2,765	32,470.40
18th	ELBERT	577	12,176.40
18th	LINCOLN	1,018	16,235.20
22nd	DOLORES	106	8,117.60
22nd	MONTEZUMA	1,750	24,352.80

Dated April 15, 1983

James D. Thomas State Court Administrator